

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2913 \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_ Of the printed Bill  
 Page \_\_\_\_\_ Section \_\_\_\_\_ Lines \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_ Of the Engrossed Bill

On Page 3, Lines 5, 9 and 21; Page 4, Line 23; Page 5, Lines 2, 4, 8, 9, 12, 14, 19 and 21; Page 6, Lines 6, 15, 16, 18 and 21; Page 7, Lines 16 and 20; Page 8, Lines 7, 12, 16 and 22; Page 9, Lines 5, 11, 12, 18 and 24 and Page 10, Lines 13, 22 and 24:

By deleting the word "registrant" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "licensee"; and

On Page 3, Line 6, by deleting the word "registration" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "Industrial Hemp License"; and

On Page 3, Line 14, by deleting the words "Registration" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "Industrial Hemp License or License"; and

On Page 3, Lines 11-12, by deleting all the language beginning with the word "registrant" on Line 11 and through the word "ensuring" on Line 12 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry shall ensure"; and

On Page 12, Line 12, by deleting the word "compliance" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "comply"; and

On Page 4, Line 18; Page 6, Lines 1, 4, 7, 9, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 22; Page 9, Line 23 and Page 10, Lines 4 and 6:

By deleting the word "registration" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "license"; and

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Mickey Dollens

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

On Page 6, Line 1, after the word "for" and before the word "registration", by inserting the word "a"; and

On Page 7, Line 2, after the first "the" and before the word "program", by deleting the word "registration" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "licensing"; and

On Page 8, Lines 18-19, by deleting all the language beginning with the word "and" on Line 18 and through the word "occur" on Line 19; and

On Pages 8-9, by deleting all the language beginning with the word "without" on Page 8, Line 23 and through the word "occurring" on Page 9, Line 2; and

On Page 9, Lines 3-5, by deleting all the language beginning with the word "During" on Line 3 and through the word "operations" on Line 5 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "The Department shall make a good faith attempt to have the licensee present at the time of inspection and sampling"; and

On Page 9, Line 16, after the word "identified" and before the period the words "during an inspection that is not part of the regular inspection process".